

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0216 Version: 1 Name: Grant Application - California Department of

Education - 21st Century After School Safety and Education for Teens (ASSETs) Grant Program -

Oakland International High School

Type: Application Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 2/28/2018
 Final action:
 2/28/2018

 Enactment date:
 2/28/2018
 Enactment #:
 18-0320

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of District's Grant Application to California Department of

Education seeking \$1,375,000.00 (\$275,000.00 annually), in 21st Century After School Safety and Education for Teens (ASSETs) Grant funding for comprehensive after school programming at Oakland International High School, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2023, and if granted or awarded, in whole or in part, acceptance of same, pursuant to the terms and conditions, thereof, if

any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0216 Grant Application - California Department of Education - 21st Century After School Safety

and Education for Teens (ASSETs) Grant Program - Oakland International High School

Contact: Martha.Pena@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of District's Grant Application to California Department of Education seeking \$1,375,000.00 (\$275,000.00 annually), in 21st Century After School Safety and Education for Teens (ASSETs) Grant funding for comprehensive after school programming at Oakland International High School, for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2023, and if granted or awarded, in whole or in part, acceptance of same, pursuant to the terms and conditions, thereof, if any.